

Program No. C593-S Term May 1, 2003 To April 30, 2004													
Title: ENVELOPES													
ALL PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC.													
NATL PRGTG & COPYING													
POSTAL ENVELOPE													
TAMPA ENVELOPE MFG.													
THERMOCRAFT													
BROADVIEW IL BELTSVILLE, MD NEW YORK, NY TAMPA, FL COLUMBIA, IL													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I. COMPLETE PRODUCT:													
(a)	Regular White Writing 20-lb 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" diagonal seam												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	27	81.25	2,193.75	70.00	1,890.00	50.00	1,350.00	20.00	540.00	25.00	675.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	900	3.591	3,231.90	2.00	1,800.00	4.03	3,627.00	2.25	2,025.00	2.96	2,664.00	
(b)	Windowed White Writing 20-lb 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" diagonal seam												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	8	87.50	700.00	75.00	600.00	50.00	400.00	20.00	160.00	25.00	200.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	455	4.508	2,051.14	2.40	1,092.00	6.37	2,898.35	2.38	1,082.90	3.39	1,542.45	
(c)	Kraft (light brown shade) 32-lb 9-1/2 x 12" diagonal seam												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	35	100.00	3,500.00	75.00	2,625.00	50.00	1,750.00	20.00	700.00	25.00	875.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	765	15.926	12,183.39	8.00	6,120.00	15.71	12,018.15	8.95	6,846.75	14.56	11,138.40	
(d)	Kraft (light brown shade) 40-lb 10 x 15" diagonal or side seam												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	3	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	50.00	150.00	20.00	60.00	25.00	75.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	45	21.25	956.25	18.00	810.00	22.08	993.60	26.40	1,188.00	20.50	922.50	
(e)	Kraft (light brown shade) 40-lb 12 x 16" diagonal or side seam												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	50.00	50.00	20.00	20.00	25.00	25.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	15	28.575	428.63	20.00	300.00	25.96	389.40	28.40	426.00	24.70	370.50	
(f)	Regular White 100% fine Writing 28-lbs 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" diagonal seam												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	84	81.25	6,825.00	75.00	6,300.00	50.00	4,200.00	20.00	1,680.00	25.00	2,100.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	2,520	10.175	25,641.00	8.00	20,160.00	14.23	35,859.60	5.50	13,860.00	10.93	27,543.60	
(g)	Regular White 25% Bond 24-lbs 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" diagonal seam												
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	84	81.25	6,825.00	75.00	6,300.00	50.00	4,200.00	20.00	1,680.00	25.00	2,100.00	
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	2,520	6.112	15,402.24	6.00	15,120.00	6.06	15,271.20	4.95	12,474.00	5.49	13,834.80	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$80,338.30		\$63,517.00		\$83,157.30				\$64,066.25	
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$803.38	2.00%	\$1,270.34	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%		1.00%	\$640.66
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$79,534.92		\$62,246.66		\$83,157.30				\$63,425.59

Program No. C593-S Term May 1, 2003 To April 30, 2004						
Title: ENVELOPES						
WBC, INC. d/b/a LITHEXCEL						
CURRENT CONTRACTOR						
		BASIS OF	ALBUQUERQUE, NM	WBC INC. d/b/a LITHEXCEL		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. COMPLETE PRODUCT:						
(a)	Regular White Writing 20-lb 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" diagonal seam					
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	27	78.00	2,106.00	70.00	1,890.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	900	2.80	2,520.00	2.28	2,052.00
(b)	Windowed White Writing 20-lb 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" diagonal seam					
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	8	78.00	624.00	70.00	560.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	455	3.20	1,456.00	2.40	1,092.00
(c)	Kraft (light brown shade) 32-lb 9-1/2 x 12" diagonal seam					
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	35	78.00	2,730.00	70.00	2,450.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	765	10.00	7,650.00	9.00	6,885.00
(d)	Kraft (light brown shade) 40-lb 10 x 15" diagonal or side seam					
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	3	78.00	234.00	70.00	210.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	45	14.00	630.00	18.90	850.50
(e)	Kraft (light brown shade) 40-lb 12 x 16" diagonal or side seam					
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	1	78.00	78.00	70.00	70.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	15	15.00	225.00	22.00	330.00
(f)	Regular White 100% fine Writing 28-lbs 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" diagonal seam					
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	84	78.00	6,552.00	78.00	6,552.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	2,520	7.20	18,144.00	7.20	18,144.00
(g)	Regular White 25% Bond 24-lbs 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" diagonal seam					
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup	84	78.00	6,552.00	78.00	6,552.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	2,520	5.40	13,608.00	5.40	13,608.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$63,109.00		\$61,245.50
DISCOUNT				2.00%		\$1,224.91
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$61,846.82		\$60,020.59
				AWARDED		